NXP USA Inc. - SPC5643LFF0MLQ1R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor124
Figure 42. 257 MAPBGA package mechanical drawing (2 of 2)
Ordering information
 MPC5643L Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 125
5 Ordering information
Figure 43. Commercial product code structure
Table 40. Orderable part number summary
Part number1 Flash/SRAM Package
Speed
(MHz)2
Other features
SPC5643LFF2MLQ1 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) 120 FlexRay
–40–125 C
SPC5643LFF2MMM1 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) 120 FlexRay
–40–125 C
SPC5643LF2MLQ1 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) 120 No FlexRay
–40–125 C
SPC5643LF2MMM1 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) 120 No FlexRay
–40–125 C
SPC5643LFF2VLQ1 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) 120 FlexRay
–40–105 C
SPC5643LFF2VMM1 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) 120 FlexRay
–40–105 C
SPC5643LF2VLQ1 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) 120 No FlexRay
–40–105 C
SPC5643LF2VMM1 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) 120 No FlexRay
–40–105 C
SPC5643LFF2MLQ8 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) 80 FlexRay
–40–125 C
SPC5643LFF2MMM8 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) 80 FlexRay
–40–125 C
5643LM PC F LQ 1
Note: Not all options are available on all devices. See Table 40.
F2